Office of the Chief Engineer (South), Chief Engineer (Design & Research) and Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhawan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091.



Phone No. : (033) 2321 5750 / (033) 2337 8477 Fax : (033) 2321 5750 E-mail : directorofpersonnel@ymail.com স্তুকারের করণ (দক্ষিণ), মুখ্য বাস্তুকার (নকশা ও গবেষণা) এবং কর্মচারীবন্দেরঅধিকর্তাওপদাধিকারবলেমুখ্যবাস্তুকার,

কমচারাবৃদ্দেরআয়কতাওপদাবিকারবদে মুব্যযান্তব্যায়, সেচওজলপথঅধিকার, পশ্চিমবঙ্গসরকার, জলসম্পদভবন (পঞ্চমতল),বিধাননগর, কলকাতা– ৭০০০৯১। ফোননং : (০৩৩)২৩২১-৫৭৫০, (০৩৩)২৩৩৭-৮৪৭৭ ফ্যাক্সনং : (০৩৩)২৩২১৫৭৫০ ইমেইল : <u>directorofpersonnel@ymail.com</u>

ORDER

Smt. Bijaya Nandy, Orderly Peon of the office of the Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-II, presently posted in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.- IV, I&W Dte., Paschim Medinipur, on deployment basis is hereby transferred and posted as per her own prayer to the office of the Executive Engineer, Suburban Drainage Division, I&W Dte. in the vacant post.

The transfer order will take effect subject to the condition that the incumbent concerned has to submit a declaration in black and white to the effect that she is agreeable to forego her service seniority in such case of her transfer. The declaration is to be pasted and entries in this regard are also to be made in her Service Book before release.

This order will continue until further order(s).

Sd Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Government of West Bengal

Memo No. 4794 (6) CIE-2T-03/22

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

Date: 19.09.24

1) The Chief Engineer (South-West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.

- 2) The Chief Engineer (South), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 3) The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle –II, Abas, Paschim Medinipur, I&W Dte., Govt. of WB.
- 4) The Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 5) The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. IV, Paschim Medinipore, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 6) The Executive Engineer, Suburban Drainage Division, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

The concerned Pay & Accounts Office / Treasury may be informed accordingly.

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Government of West Bengal